OP \$215.00 88472661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredegar Film Products Corporation		04/10/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tredegar Film Products LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Boulders Parkway	
City:	North Chesterfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 23225	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88472661	FORCEFIELD		
Registration Number:	4762843	FORCEFIELD PEARL		
Registration Number:	5519761	BRIGHTWHITE		
Registration Number:	4592332	AQUIDRY		
Registration Number:	4099691	DELIVERING LAYERS OF CONFIDENCE		
Registration Number:	1718123	ULTRAMASK		
Registration Number:	1690167	TREDEGAR		
Registration Number:	1210473	VISPORE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022986322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Sikich

Address Line 1:3243 P Street, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRED-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Sikich

SIGNATURE:	/Adam W. Sikich/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page1.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page2.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page3.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page4.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page5.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page6.tif source=Tredegar Film Products LLC - VA Stamped Conversion, Plan and Organization_79908162_1-c#page7.tif

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 13.1-722.12 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act ("VSCA"), hereby executes the following articles of entity conversion and sets forth:

ONE

The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion is Tredegar Film Products Corporation (the "Corporation"). The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company, and its name shall be Tredegar Film Products LLC.

TWO

The Corporation was originally incorporated on September 21, 2000 as a Virginia corporation under the name Tredegar Film Products Corporation.

THREE

The Plan of Entity Conversion, pursuant to Section 13.1-722.10 of the VSCA, including the Articles of Organization of the Corporation to take effect at the Effective Time (defined below), is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan").

FOUR

The Plan was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors of the Corporation on April 9, 2020 and by the unanimous written consent sole shareholder of the Corporation on April 9, 2020.

FIVE

These Articles of Entity Conversion shall become effective upon the issuance by the Virginia State Corporation Commission of a certificate of entity conversion (the "Effective Time").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The undersigned declares that the facts herein stated are true as of April 9, 2020

TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Michael J. Schewel

Title: Vice President

PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF

Tredegar Film Products Corporation, a Virginia Stock Corporation

INTO

Tredegar Film Products LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. Tredegar Film Products Corporation, a Virginia stock corporation (the "Corporation"), shall convert into Tredegar Film Products LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Company"), in accordance with this plan of entity conversion (the "Conversion") effective upon the issuance by the Virginia State Corporation Commission of a certificate of entity conversion (the "Effective Time").
- 2. <u>Manner and Basis of Conversion of Shares of Common Stock into</u> Membership Interests.
 - (a) At the Effective Time, all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation (the "Common Stock"), all of which are held by Tredegar Corporation, a Virginia corporation (the "Sole Shareholder"), shall, by virtue of the Conversion and without any action on the part of the Corporation or the Sole Shareholder, be changed and converted automatically into one membership interest in the Company (the "Membership Interest").
 - (b) At the Effective Time, the Common Stock shall be canceled without any action on the part of the Sole Shareholder, and the Sole Shareholder will cease to have any rights on the Common Stock, other than the right to receive the Membership Interest accordance with the immediately preceding paragraph (a).
- 3. <u>Articles of Organization</u>. The Articles of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit 1 shall be the articles of organization of the Company at the Effective Time and thereafter until duly amended in accordance with their terms and the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. <u>Effect of Conversion</u>. At the Effective Time, the Conversion shall have the effect stated in Section 13.1-722.13 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.
- 5. <u>Termination and Abandonment</u>. The Conversion may be abandoned by vote of a majority of the Board of Directors of the Company at any time prior to the Effective Time.

Exhibit 1 Articles of Organization

(see attached)



Commission

Articles of Organization of a Virginia Limited Liability Company

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 05466362 Filipg Number: 200410544287 Filing Date/Time: 04/10/2020 01:58 PM Effective Date/Time: 04/10/2020 01:58 PM

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned state(s) as follows:

	•		Ū			
Article I	The limited liability company's name: Tredegar Film Products LLC					
Article II	A. The name of the	LLC's initial register	ed ager	_{nt:} Corporatio	on Service Con	npany
	B. The initial register	red agent is: (Mark a	approp	riate box.)		
	(1) an INDIVIDUAL who is a resident of Virginia and □ a member or manager of the LLC. □ a member or manager of a limited liability company that is a member or manager of the LLC. □ an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the LLC. □ a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of the LLC. □ a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the LLC. □ a member of the Virginia State Bar.					
	` '	OR or foreign stock or n lity partnership autho		•	•	npany or registered
Article III	A. The LLC's initial registered office address, including the street and number, if any, which is identical to the business office of the registered agent, is					
	100 Shockoe Slip				, _{VA} <u>23219</u>	
	(number/street)		(city or tow	(zip)		
	B. The registered office is located in the ☐ county or ☑ city of Richmond					
Article IV	The LLC's principal office address, including the street and number, is					
	1100 Boulders F	_			A 23225	
	(number/street)			(city or town) (sta		
		Signa	ture(s)	of Organizer(e).	
Signature		Printed Name		Date	Tel. # (optional)	Email Address (optional)
	A Comment of the second of the				Ten // (optional)	
Michael J. Sch		ewel 04/09/2020				
g						
						1
Business Tel. # (optional)			Business Email Address (optional)			

Required Fee: \$100.00 See Instructions that follow

Exhibit A Plan of Entity Conversion

(see attached)

044904.0000118 EMF_US 79683384v2

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 10, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 10, 2020.

When the certificate becomes effective, TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

Tredegar Film Products LLC

RECORDED: 05/01/2020

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner